Quarterly Issues and Program List
WYCW 62.1
3RD QUARTER 2023

Pursuant to the disclosure requirements in 47 C.F. R. 73.3526(11)(i), and during the quarter referenced above, this station
provided information to its viewers regarding the following significant issues, including:

Education Economy Immigration
Children/Y outh Housing Technology
Health/Healthcare Transportation Employment
Crime/Law Enforcement Community

Environment Business

Consumer Issues Elderly



62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1

Health/Healthcare
Community
Environment
Health/Healthcare
Technology

Crime/Law Enforcement
Environment
Community

Technology

Technology
Environment

Consumer Issues
Transportation
Technology

Community

Community
Environment
Crime/Law Enforcement
Health/Healthcare
Crime/Law Enforcement
Transportation
Children/Youth
Health/Healthcare
Children/Youth
Government (Local)
Legal Matters
Consumer Issues
Technology
Children/Youth

Quarterly Issues and Program List

7/4/2023
7/4/2023
7/5/2023
7/6/2023
7/6/2023
7/9/2023
7/9/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/13/2023
7/13/2023
7/13/2023
7/14/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/18/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/24/2023
7/24/2023
7/26/2023
7/26/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/6/2023

Programs
00:01:58:04 7News at 10
00:01:55:02 7News at 10
00:01:25:07 7News at 10
00:02:28:16 7News at 10
00:01:26:04 7News at 10
00:02:16:29 10pm Weekend
00:01:33:05 10pm Weekend
00:02:09:09 7News at 10
00:01:46:02 7News at 10
00:02:32:16 7NEWS AT 800A
00:01:41:08 7News at 10
00:02:05:24 7NEWS AT 700A
00:02:09:04 7News at 10
00:01:41:14 7News at 10
00:02:35:09 7NEWS AT 800A
00:01:44:12 7News at 10
00:01:25:01 7News at 10
00:01:00:14 7NEWS AT 700A
00:01:41:16 7News at 10
00:02:13:15 7News at 10
00:01:43:01 7News at 10
00:01:16:06 7News at 10
00:01:54:10 7News at 10
00:01:51:29 7News at 10
00:01:07:04 7News at 10
00:01:04:15 7NEWS AT 800A
00:01:03:04 7News at 10
00:01:31:12 7NEWS AT 800A
00:01:56:17 10pm Weekend

choosing the right sunscreen

RED"," WHITE & BOOM 4TH EVENT
INCREASE IN SHARK BITES

heat and heart health

THREADS VS. TWITTER

TEEN KILLED AT APARTMENT COMPLEX
EXTREME HEAT SWEEPS THE COUNTRY
WHAT DOES YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD NEED?
CLEMSON BANS TIKTOK

DEVICEs AT RISK of hacking

Blocking PFAs

A.l. PHONE SCAMS COPY REAL VOICES
ADDRESSING ROAD SAFETY

PIZZA MAKING ROBOT

HISTORY OF RUTHERFORDTON
PANTHERS TRAINING CAMP
PLASTIC-FREE JULY

APARTMENT FIRE DISPLACES DOZENS OF PEOPLE

HEARING AIDS REDUCE COGNITIVE DECLINE
AUTISM CRISIS TRAINING

ROAD WORK IN LAURENS COUNTY
SUNSCREEN IN SCHOOL

BIOMARKER TESTING USED TO FIGHT CANCER
FRATERNITY SUSPENDED"," HAZING ALLEGATIONS

STATE BUDGET NEGOTIATIONS
MURDAUGH ACCOMPLICE TO BE SENTENCED
TAX FREE HOLIDAY
LAB-GROWN MEAT
HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOR STUDENTS



62.1 Education

62.1 Environment

62.1 Environment

62.1 Crime/Law Enforcement
62.1 Crime/Law Enforcement
62.1 Transportation

62.1 Legal Matters

62.1 Government (Local)

62.1 Children/Youth
62.1 Politics

Quarterly Issues and Program List

8/7/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/17/2023
8/21/2023
8/21/2023
8/23/2023
8/23/2023

8/31/2023
9/7/2023

00:02:00:24
00:01:29:09
00:01:29:09
00:01:22:08
00:01:22:28
00:01:28:23
00:01:13:04
00:01:44:12

00:01:40:01
00:01:14:25

7News at 10
7NEWS AT 800A
7News at 10
7News at 10
7NEWS AT 700A
7NEWS AT 700A
7NEWS AT 800A
7NEWS AT 800A
WYCW 7News at
10

7NEWS AT 800A

NEW ENROLLMENT POLICY USC
CLEMSON CLIMATE-SMART FARMS
CLIMATE-SMART FARMS

PROGRESSIVE COMPOSITE SKETCHING
STORAGE UNIT BREAK-INS
SELF-DRIVING CARS & TRAFFIC JAMS
ROCKSTAR CHEER LAWSUIT

GROWING FOOD TO ATTRACT ANIMALS

PUSH FOR FREE SCHOOL LUNCH
Presidential candidate visit

The station also aired the following public service announcements during the instant quarter:

Type of Issue Duration Title or Narrative
Children/Y outh :60, :30 Youth Fentanyl/One Pill Killed
Environment :60, :30, :15 Nature Conservancy: In The Wild
Environment :60, :30 US Forestry Service
Children/Health :60, :45, :30, Starlight Children Foundation

.15, :10
Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Stand Up to Cancer/Colon
Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Solve Long Covid
Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Parkinson’s Foundation
Veterans’ Health :60 Paralyzed Veterans of America
Employment :60, :30, :15 Opportunity (@ work/Tear the Paper Ceiling
Children :60, :30, :15 No Kid Hungry
Children/Healthcare :60, :30, :15 March of Dimes
Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Leukemia & Lymphoma/Light the Night
Walks

Veterans’ Health :60, :30 Help Heal Veterans/Healing Power
Community :60, :30, :15 FEMA: Emergency Preparedness
Community :60, :30, :15 Feeding America




Quarterly Issues and Program List

Type of Issue Duration Title or Narrative
Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Elton John Aides Foundation
Education :60 DG: Literacy Program
Employment :60, :30, :15 Department of Labor
Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Colorectal Cancer Alliance
Children :60, :30, :15 Child International/Little Dancer
Community :60, :30, :15 Center for Countering Digital Hate
Environment/Community | :60, :15 Brady/End Family Fire (Gun Violence)
Community :60, :30, :15 Americares.Org
Healthcare :60, :30, :15, American Lung Association
10
Healthcare :60 American Heart Association
Mental Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Amer. Foundation of Suicide Prevention
Healthcare/Elderly :60, :30 Alzheimer’s Association
Children/Community :30 UNICEF
Community :30 Support Disaster Relief
Education :30 St. Josephs Indian School
Crime/Law Enforcement | :30 Sandy Hook Promise (Gun Violence)
Employment/Community | :30 National Volunteer Fire Council
Elderly :30 National Council on Aging/Benefits Check-
Up
Healthcare :30 National Federation for Blind
Youth :30 Junior Achievement
Community :30, :15 Humane Society/People-Pets Together
Healthcare :30 Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation
Healthcare/Children :30 Children’s Hospital Association
Healthcare :30 America Cancer Society
Healthcare :30 AHA Association
Crime Law Enforcement | :15 NHTSA/Distracted Driving
Children/Y outh 15 Adopt Us Kids




Quarterly Issues and Program List



