### Quarterly Issues and Program List

#### WYCW 62.1

### 3<sup>RD</sup> QUARTER 2023

Pursuant to the disclosure requirements in 47 C.F. R. 73.3526(11)(i), and during the quarter referenced above, this station provided information to its viewers regarding the following significant issues, including:

Education Children/Youth Health/Healthcare Crime/Law Enforcement Environment Consumer Issues Economy Housing Transportation Community Business Elderly Immigration Technology Employment

## **Programs**

62.1	Health/Healthcare	7/4/2023	00:01:58:04	7News at 10	choosing the right sunscreen
62.1	Community	7/4/2023	00:01:55:02	7News at 10	RED"," WHITE & BOOM 4TH EVENT
62.1	Environment	7/5/2023	00:01:25:07	7News at 10	INCREASE IN SHARK BITES
62.1	Health/Healthcare	7/6/2023	00:02:28:16	7News at 10	heat and heart health
62.1	Technology	7/6/2023	00:01:26:04	7News at 10	THREADS VS. TWITTER
62.1	Crime/Law Enforcement	7/9/2023	00:02:16:29	10pm Weekend	TEEN KILLED AT APARTMENT COMPLEX
62.1	Environment	7/9/2023	00:01:33:05	10pm Weekend	EXTREME HEAT SWEEPS THE COUNTRY
62.1	Community	7/10/2023	00:02:09:09	7News at 10	WHAT DOES YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD NEED?
62.1	Technology	7/10/2023	00:01:46:02	7News at 10	CLEMSON BANS TIKTOK
62.1	Technology	7/11/2023	00:02:32:16	7NEWS AT 800A	DEVICEs AT RISK of hacking
62.1	Environment	7/11/2023	00:01:41:08	7News at 10	Blocking PFAs
62.1	Consumer Issues	7/13/2023	00:02:05:24	7NEWS AT 700A	A.I. PHONE SCAMS COPY REAL VOICES
62.1	Transportation	7/13/2023	00:02:09:04	7News at 10	ADDRESSING ROAD SAFETY
62.1	Technology	7/13/2023	00:01:41:14	7News at 10	PIZZA MAKING ROBOT
62.1	Community	7/14/2023	00:02:35:09	7NEWS AT 800A	HISTORY OF RUTHERFORDTON
62.1	Community	7/17/2023	00:01:44:12	7News at 10	PANTHERS TRAINING CAMP
62.1	Environment	7/17/2023	00:01:25:01	7News at 10	PLASTIC-FREE JULY
62.1	Crime/Law Enforcement	7/18/2023	00:01:00:14	7NEWS AT 700A	APARTMENT FIRE DISPLACES DOZENS OF PEOPLE
62.1	Health/Healthcare	7/19/2023	00:01:41:16	7News at 10	HEARING AIDS REDUCE COGNITIVE DECLINE
62.1	Crime/Law Enforcement	7/19/2023	00:02:13:15	7News at 10	AUTISM CRISIS TRAINING
62.1	Transportation	7/19/2023	00:01:43:01	7News at 10	ROAD WORK IN LAURENS COUNTY
62.1	Children/Youth	7/24/2023	00:01:16:06	7News at 10	SUNSCREEN IN SCHOOL
62.1	Health/Healthcare	7/24/2023	00:01:54:10	7News at 10	BIOMARKER TESTING USED TO FIGHT CANCER
62.1	Children/Youth	7/26/2023	00:01:51:29	7News at 10	FRATERNITY SUSPENDED"," HAZING ALLEGATIONS
62.1	Government (Local)	7/26/2023	00:01:07:04	7News at 10	STATE BUDGET NEGOTIATIONS
62.1	Legal Matters	8/1/2023	00:01:04:15	7NEWS AT 800A	MURDAUGH ACCOMPLICE TO BE SENTENCED
62.1	Consumer Issues	8/1/2023	00:01:03:04	7News at 10	TAX FREE HOLIDAY
62.1	Technology	8/1/2023	00:01:31:12	7NEWS AT 800A	LAB-GROWN MEAT
62.1	Children/Youth	8/6/2023	00:01:56:17	10pm Weekend	HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOR STUDENTS

# Quarterly Issues and Program List

62.1	Education	8/7/2023	00:02:00:24	7News at 10	NEW ENROLLMENT POLICY USC
62.1	Environment	8/9/2023	00:01:29:09	7NEWS AT 800A	CLEMSON CLIMATE-SMART FARMS
62.1	Environment	8/9/2023	00:01:29:09	7News at 10	CLIMATE-SMART FARMS
62.1	Crime/Law Enforcement	8/17/2023	00:01:22:08	7News at 10	PROGRESSIVE COMPOSITE SKETCHING
62.1	Crime/Law Enforcement	8/21/2023	00:01:22:28	7NEWS AT 700A	STORAGE UNIT BREAK-INS
62.1	Transportation	8/21/2023	00:01:28:23	7NEWS AT 700A	SELF-DRIVING CARS & TRAFFIC JAMS
62.1	Legal Matters	8/23/2023	00:01:13:04	7NEWS AT 800A	ROCKSTAR CHEER LAWSUIT
62.1	Government (Local)	8/23/2023	00:01:44:12	7NEWS AT 800A	GROWING FOOD TO ATTRACT ANIMALS
				WYCW 7News at	
62.1	Children/Youth	8/31/2023	00:01:40:01	10	PUSH FOR FREE SCHOOL LUNCH
62.1	Politics	9/7/2023	00:01:14:25	7NEWS AT 800A	Presidential candidate visit

The station also aired the following public service announcements during the instant quarter:

Type of Issue	Duration	Title or Narrative
Children/Youth	:60, :30	Youth Fentanyl/One Pill Killed
Environment	:60, :30, :15	Nature Conservancy: In The Wild
Environment	:60, :30	US Forestry Service
Children/Health	:60, :45, :30,	Starlight Children Foundation
	:15, :10	
Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Stand Up to Cancer/Colon
Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Solve Long Covid
Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Parkinson's Foundation
Veterans' Health	:60	Paralyzed Veterans of America
Employment	:60, :30, :15	Opportunity @ work/Tear the Paper Ceiling
Children	:60, :30, :15	No Kid Hungry
Children/Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	March of Dimes
Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Leukemia & Lymphoma/Light the Night
		Walks
Veterans' Health	:60, :30	Help Heal Veterans/Healing Power
Community	:60, :30, :15	FEMA: Emergency Preparedness
Community	:60, :30, :15	Feeding America

$\mathbf{O}$ $1$	т	1	D	T ' /
()marterly	CCIIPC	and	Program	1 101
Quarterly	100000	ana	riogram	LISU

Type of Issue	Duration	Title or Narrative
Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Elton John Aides Foundation
Education	:60	DG: Literacy Program
Employment	:60, :30, :15	Department of Labor
Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Colorectal Cancer Alliance
Children	:60, :30, :15	Child International/Little Dancer
Community	:60, :30, :15	Center for Countering Digital Hate
Environment/Community	:60, :15	Brady/End Family Fire (Gun Violence)
Community	:60, :30, :15	Americares.Org
Healthcare	:60, :30, :15,	American Lung Association
	:10	
Healthcare	:60	American Heart Association
Mental Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Amer. Foundation of Suicide Prevention
Healthcare/Elderly	:60, :30	Alzheimer's Association
Children/Community	:30	UNICEF
Community	:30	Support Disaster Relief
Education	:30	St. Josephs Indian School
Crime/Law Enforcement	:30	Sandy Hook Promise (Gun Violence)
Employment/Community	:30	National Volunteer Fire Council
Elderly	:30	National Council on Aging/Benefits Check-
		Up
Healthcare	:30	National Federation for Blind
Youth	:30	Junior Achievement
Community	:30, :15	Humane Society/People-Pets Together
Healthcare	:30	Crohn's & Colitis Foundation
Healthcare/Children	:30	Children's Hospital Association
Healthcare	:30	America Cancer Society
Healthcare	:30	AHA Association
Crime Law Enforcement	:15	NHTSA/Distracted Driving
Children/Youth	:15	Adopt Us Kids

Quarterly Issues and Program List